# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6424103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	05/11/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1 LITTLE WEST 12TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09669051
Application Number:	10603501
Application Number:	12082517
Application Number:	12229372
Application Number:	13022070
Application Number:	14015961
Application Number:	11454554
Application Number:	12229428
Application Number:	12764728
Application Number:	12327809
Application Number:	12746509
Application Number:	15880029
Application Number:	15919814

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email:GregH@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.Address Line 1:SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

PATENT

506377347 REEL: 054553 FRAME: 0688

	701 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		120261.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EILEEN S. SUN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:		/Eileen S. Sun/
DATE SIGNED:		11/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name change evidence from ArTara to Protara#page1.tif source=Name change evidence from ArTara to Protara#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054553 FRAME: 0689

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "PROTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

4131584 8100 SR# 20203689745

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Busicas, Securitary at State

Authentication: 202906889

Date: 05-11-20

PATENT REEL: 054553 FRAME: 0690

## SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

ARTARA THERAPEUTICS, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

hereby certify:	
First:	The name of the Corporation is ArTara Therapeutics, Inc.
SECOND: originally filed with Therapeutics, Inc."	The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was the Secretary of State of Delaware is March 24, 2006, under the name "Proteon
	The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the ons 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending the Corporation's ated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate"), as follows:
Article Firs follows:	t of the Certificate shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as
"The name	of the Corporation is Protara Therapeutics, Inc."
	<b>S WHEREOF</b> , this Second Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a icer of the Corporation as of <u>May 11</u> , 2020.
	By: Jesse Shefferman
	Name: Jesse Shefferman Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 05/11/2020
FILED 08:00 AM 05/11/2020
SR 20203689745 - File Number 4131584

RECORDED: 11/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054553 FRAME: 0691